

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Public Service Commission, )  
 )  
 Petitioner, Appellee )  
 and Cross-Appellant, )  
 )  
 v. )  
 )  
 Grand Forks Bean Company, Inc., )  
 )  
 Respondent and Appellee, )  
 )  
 and )  
 )  
 Auto-Owners Insurance Company, )  
 )  
 Respondent, Appellee )  
 and Cross-Appellant, )  
 )  
 and )  
 )  
 Bremer Bank, National Association, )  
 )  
 Interested Party and Appellant, )  
 )  
 and )  
 )  
 Curt Amundson, )  
 )  
 Interested Party, Appellee, )  
 and Cross-Appellant )  
 )  
 and )  
 )  
 Brent Baldwin, Duane Altendorf, )  
 Ronald Adams, Nicholas Adams, Chuck )  
 Nelson, and WJS Nelson, )  
 )

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Paragraph Number</u>
Table of Contents	
Table of Authorities	
I. Argument .....	1
A. The district court erred in determining the insolvency date and, as a result, the amount of the growers' claims. ....	1
B. Bremer's argument is contrary to the applicable law. ....	5
C. The district court erred by awarding Altendorf \$45 per hundredweight.....	12
D. The district court erred by not calculating the value of Amundson's claim.....	13
II. Conclusion .....	14
Certificate of Compliance .....	15
Certificate of Service .....	16

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES:**

Paragraph  
Number

North Dakota Public Service Comm’n v. Central States Grain, Inc.  
371 N.W.2d 767 (N.D. 1985) .....6, 10

North Dakota Public Service Comm’n v. Valley Farmers Bean Ass’n,  
365 N.W.2d. 528 (N.D. 1985) .....6

Stockman Bank v. AGSCO, Inc., 2007 ND 27, 727 N.W.2d 742 .....10

**STATUTES:**

N.D.C.C. § 60-02-11 (2013) .....6

N.D.C.C. § 60-02-19.1 .....6

N.D.C.C. § 60-02-25.1 .....9, 10

N.D.C.C. § 60-04-01 .....9

N.D.C.C. § 60-04-02 .....1, 4
